
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/8/25 at
10:52:10 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have 27 months or 59,989 miles remaining. Confirm with
dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty
Active

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

1 Service history record

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal lease vehicle

Last owned in Pennsylvania

11 Last reported odometer reading

2023 INFINITI QX50

LUXE

VIN: 3PCAJ5BA9PF121500
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
2.0L I4
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/INFI/QyfXkDRi3kuwZEmybmocHVBO-3VlowmoIQj-ZM0QWxgJ47BkC1v1ajU5hbnVqs8jmlrf9GgMx1X090Qs0O_hGdFHr2J8RO4DeyK3mhdOCngjiqiTb1dkTtzcrbf2DJZ9BQQEdF7hTvl9_DEJeh6XWVA-VahwvqukPwbru5KGkQivZq7t9-sbfAFvj1LUS5WPv0SDHIjKzrPsWzvDi2Bszqfmwlz12_F_8SJ4_5D9CDVLX03h75CS9ivnUKjqITZYkNU-vXYibKAj-lMyRrsGGXMWjkg8Eg40mOrpxqmB-Itn4xDl0Ybv0RZfr5J8jkHpzTJ6kP7mgxRNojvT2HYDYdsQ4pq-Lith9M7jqLRKr4Z5mOgd6XQMrrdnrM9OigMqb3U65L-hBAl7.cfx


Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2024

Personal Lease
Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported Nissan North America,
Inc.

Original Window Sticker

08/19/2023 11 Infiniti of Coral Gables
Miami, FL
305-779-5050
infinitiofcoralgables.com

4.5 / 5.0

133 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Nitrogen fill tires
Wheel locks installed

08/23/2023 Infiniti of Coral Gables
Miami, FL

Vehicle offered for sale

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2024

Type of owner Personal lease

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 8 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces
Florida,

Pennsylvania

Estimated miles driven per year ---

Last reported odometer reading 11

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/INFI/IrUKTghUPkMBQlnq3NiAD9z0IwjV-BuP1-8ED20vy2976UmH-anzg8Qn4ZIdA15SbMsuEKiXCcUaVrVteKZoyR1t3ykU2pKK0E5aj3kMQ5-UZAfaLtKI1tWadl-R0LUjEQVW7I98o9CppKPBkwY45LuBZfkMZU3ZHoHvCmQEcmBkVIkqwi4hc7SeLhmJrngSNFs1wFa2uuxk5yBGN0UO0AO63mFV2fWBMU4DKp9HLHXMCG-cyltX_tyR4EK1dgfJb7-37cnOfMFHk78kGAIq20sAmvYY0uA_a2a4u54fbndUzlOrsJT1eLzSRkc_Swm2uWaK5IUK2TPU_kgf7QxIpYBk4Ge0pUzP_bXOZnBdk_EqGbHSOh7gEgIWFu6UpjjMdi3SAz1pW-k1rQ5lzP0.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/INFI/qTAY1uIfMv_e8e4G4PabeP6wzZdDd7tigZsHDDhmkulgg4Kb9SuqfrXPa9ra6eNMc3D-N2i9uz8l6Ca8kzYBfP5vGonTeiEmxvkKKCOgtXpNWlcTXO4Jc2suaIwZLG-AOenBWhumLF4mU_iyOPnlaJAq5dwbLFmaVhSfXJy3sEj8YdlvcTFTMyOLIg0kV3W65vmpQYBN2oyx6BQ6DkPdrjf9Tq3FWLyeJIXhS8-qKGkk1yTIEDPlXPGn2VPSVZy1PjVet7J_krFNSuIts-6Bow5_GYaszv87wQJjsNNMSEJd-iVGTHQYwfixhj_fRMR1Nzy0z_cuiPPT36_GUh0x19FBdBVE4J_PS0ttt5q122QlI8V_kLlMBMS-tQlV-kQa_SfKSufnFurC2VC-z_s.cfx


305-779-5050
infinitiofcoralgables.com

4.5 / 5.0

133 Verified Reviews

01/11/2024 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Philadelphia, PA

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

02/02/2024 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Philadelphia, PA
Title #8683180001 NI

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

01/25/2025 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Philadelphia, PA
Title #8683180001 NI

Registration issued or renewed

10/02/2025 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com . Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com .

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
10/8/25 10:52:10 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2023 INFINITI QX50
vehicle (VIN: 3PCAJ5BA9PF121500), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
10/8/25 at 11:52 PM (EDT).

-

-
-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about


Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date




